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Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable Energy’s 
Request for Agency Action to Reform the 
Integrated Resource Plan Guidelines 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 22-035-35 

 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION AND 
AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER 

 
 

ISSUED: July 26, 2022 
 
 On June 30, 2022, Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable Energy (UCARE) submitted a 

Request for Agency Action (“Request”) with the Public Service Commission (PSC). The PSC 

subsequently held a scheduling conference and, on July 15, 2022, issued a Scheduling Order 

establishing deadlines to respond to the Request and to submit replies. On July 18, 2022, 

UCARE submitted an Amended Request for Agency Action (“Amended Request”). On July 22, 

2022, the Office of Consumer Services (OCS) submitted an Unopposed Motion to Amend 

Scheduling Order (“Motion”). OCS asserts the Amended Request “significantly curtails the 

scope of the initial Request, therefore substantially changing possible arguments challenging the 

Amended Request.”1 OCS requests the PSC extend the deadline for responding to the Amended 

Request by approximately 30 days. 

 OCS states it showed a copy of the Motion to all the entities that participated in the 

scheduling conference and that those entities either support or do not oppose the Motion. OCS 

further states it is not aware of any opposition to the Motion. 

 Good cause appearing and based on OCS’s representation that the Motion is unopposed, 

the Motion is granted and the schedule is amended as follows: 

  

                                                           
1 Motion at 2. 
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AMENDED SCHEDULE 

 
 The PSC reminds any interested person who does not seek intervention of their 

opportunity to submit comments and reply comments consistent with this schedule. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 26, 2022. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#324979 

 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Responses to UCARE’s Amended Request 
and comments from non-parties 
 

Friday, August 19, 2022 

Replies and reply comments 
 

Friday, September 9, 2022 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on July 26, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Stanley Holmes (stholmes3@xmission.com) 
UCARE 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Emily Wegener (emily.wegener@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

___________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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